State of Vermont Executive Department A Proclamation

WHEREAS, founded in 2000 by three cancer survivors, Mary Hoisington,

> Margie Dean, and Fluff Reynolds, the Lamoille Area Cancer Network acts as an emergency fund source to assist families and individuals in the Lamoille Area with small grants to help with expenses as they go through their journey with cancer while seeking

treatment; and

over the past two decades, Lamoille Area Cancer Network has WHEREAS,

helped thousands of Vermonters undergoing treatment for their

cancer: and

WHEREAS, all services and time provided by the Lamoille Area Cancer

Network are 100% donated, allowing 100% of all donations to be used to help Vermonters in the Lamoille area taking on the physical, emotional and financial stress of being diagnosed with cancer; and

WHEREAS, the Lamoille Area Cancer Network is hosting the 20th annual

LACiNg Up for Cancer Walk on June 25th to raise funds for their

work: and

WHEREAS, Walking Through the Years is the theme for this year's walk, to

celebrate, honor, and remember those touched by cancer.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Philip B. Scott, Governor, hereby proclaim June 25, 2022 as

LAMOILLE AREA CANCER NETWORK DAY

in Vermont.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of

Vermont on this 24th day of June, A.D. 2022.

Governor

Secretary of Civil and Military Affairs